

MIL-C-81790
AMENDMENT 2
16 May 1979
SUPERSEDING
AMENDMENT 1
1 May 1973

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, EXTERNAL POWER, AIRCRAFT

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-C-81970, dated 27 December 1972 and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 13

4.6.6 Line 3, at end of first sentence add:

"for 30 consecutive cycles in lieu of the 10 cycles as specified."

4.6.6 Line 3, after the word "after" delete:

"step 6 of the tenth and" and substitute the word "the"

PAGE 20

6.5.1 Lines 2 and 3, delete:

"Naval Air Test Center, Patuxent River, Maryland" and substitute "Naval Weapons Support Center, Crane, Indiana."

6.5.1 Delete the address given:

Commanding Officer
Naval Air Test Center
Attn: Code WST-33
Patuxent River, MD 20670

and substitute:

Commanding Officer
Naval Weapons Support Center
Attn: Code 3064
Crane, Indiana 47522

FSC 5935